Provider Relations Team
(909) 890-2054
Monday – Friday, 8am – 5pm
©2021 Inland Empire Health Plan.  All Rights Reserved.  PS-20-1613656
Follow us:
VALUE-BASED
PAYMENTS
P R O G R A M  G U I D E

eligible population mentioned above will be paid once per Member per year.
Asthma Value Set Codes
SERVICE CODE TYPE CODE CODE DESCRIPTION
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.20 Mild intermittent asthma, uncomplicated
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.21 Mild intermittent asthma with (acute) exacerbation
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.22 Mild intermittent asthma with status asthmaticus
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.30 Mild persistent asthma, uncomplicated
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.31 Mild persistent asthma with (acute) exacerbation
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.32 Mild persistent asthma with status asthmaticus
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.40 Moderate persistent asthma, uncomplicated
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.41 Moderate persistent asthma with (acute) exacerbation
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.42 Moderate persistent asthma with status asthmaticus
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.50 Severe persistent asthma, uncomplicated
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.51 Severe persistent asthma with (acute) exacerbation
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.52 Severe persistent asthma with status asthmaticus
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.901 Unspecified asthma with (acute) exacerbation
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.902 Unspecified asthma with status asthmaticus
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.909 Unspecified asthma, uncomplicated
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.990 Exercise-induced bronchospasm
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.991 Cough variant asthma
Persistent Asthma ICD-10 J45.998 Other asthma
8
Asthma Controller Medications
DESCRIPTION PRESCRIPTION
Anti-Asthmatic Combinations • Dyphylline-guaifenesin •  Guaifenesin-theophylline

11
Codes to Identify Well-Care Visits (continued)
SERVICE CODE TYPE CODE CODE DESCRIPTION
Well-Care Visit CPT 99461 Initial care, per day, for evaluation and management of normal newborn
infant seen in other than hospital or birthing center
Well-Care Visit HCPCS G0438 Annual wellness visit; includes a personalized prevention plan of
service (PPS), initial visit
Well-Care Visit HCPCS G0439 Annual wellness visit, includes a personalized prevention plan of service (PPS),
subsequent visit
Well-Care Visit ICD-10CM Z00.110 Health examination for newborn under 8 days old
Well-Care Visit ICD-10CM Z00.111 Health examination for newborn 8 to 28 days old
Well-Care Visit ICD-10CM Z00.121 Encounter for routine child health examination with abnormal findings
Well-Care Visit ICD-10CM Z00.129 Encounter for routine child health examination without abnormal findings
Well-Care Visit ICD-10CM Z76.1 Encounter for health supervision and care of foundling
Well-Care Visit ICD-10CM Z76.2 Encounter for health supervision and care of other healthy infant and child
12
Well-Child Visits in 3rd- 6th Years of Life ($70)